#### TOWNSHIP OF CEDAR GROVE ESSEX COUNTY NEW JERSEY

PUBLIC COUNCIL MEETING

AGENDA 7:00 P.M. **MARCH 4, 2024** 

## 1. ROLL CALL AND FLAG SALUTE

## **OPEN PUBLIC MEETING STATEMENT BY MAYOR**

#### 2. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

a) To consider approval of minutes of regular public meeting – February 5, 2024.

## 3. PUBLIC HEARING

- a) To consider adoption of Pending Ordinance #24-926 An Ordinance of the Township of Cedar Grove, County of Essex, State of New Jersey, Amending Chapter 246 of the Code of the Township Concerning Tree Removal and Protection.
- a) To consider adoption of Pending Ordinance #24-927 An Ordinance Amending Chapter 40 of the Code of the Township of Cedar Grove Entitled Library Board, Public By Expanding Membership of the Library Board of Trustees by Two Members.

## 4. MEETING OPEN TO RESIDENTS OF THE TOWNSHIP WISHING TO BE HEARD ON ANY ITEM ON THE AGENDA

# 5. REPORTS OF TOWNSHIP OFFICIALS

a) Township Manager

- c) Township Attorney
- b) Township Clerk
- d) Other Reports

# 6. CONSENT AGENDA

- a) To consider resolution concerning approval of raffle application Cedar Grove Elks #2237.
- b) To consider resolution concerning approval of raffle application Community Church of Cedar Grove.
- c) To consider resolution concerning approval of raffle application Cedar Grove High School Lacrosse Booster Club.
- d) To consider resolution concerning approval of raffle application Verona PBA Local 72 Civic Association.
- e) To consider resolution concerning approval of raffle applications Temple Sholom of West Essex.

#### 7. NEW BUSINESS

- a) To consider resolution amending the Jakes Law State of New Jersey Green Acres Program for improvements at the Lower Playground within Community Park located near Little Falls Road and Slattery Drive application.
- b) To consider resolution opposing A4Aca, A Legislative Bill.
- c) To consider Pending Ordinance #24-928 A Capital Ordinance Providing Funding for the Purchase and Installation of Water Meters for the Township of Cedar Grove and the Appropriation \$1,500,000 for such purpose.

d) To consider Pending Ordinance #24-929 An Ordinance to Amend Part II, General Legislation, Chapter 208, Rental Property, of the Revised General Ordinance of the Township of Cedar Grove.

# 8. APPROVAL OF BILLS

## 9. AGREEMENTS AND CONTRACTS

a) To consider resolution concerning award of contract for Township Planner to the Planning Board and Zoning Board of Adjustment to Jason Kasler, PP of Kasler Associates.

## 10. MEETING OPEN TO RESIDENTS OF THE TOWNSHIP WISHING TO BE HEARD ON ANY ITEM ON OR OFF THE AGENDA CONCERNING TOWNSHIP BUSINESS

## **11. ADJOURNMENT**